IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINA IN RE: Minutes of the Meeting held June 11, 1981 PRESENT: President, Holmes R. Shaver Commissioner, William C. Parrish Commissioner, Dexter L. Buckley, Jr.

At a regular session of the Wood County Commission, continued in relation to the hearing upon the ptition filed alledging the competency of Jud B. Duckworth. Upon hearing the testimony of Dr. Lyle Vincent the County Commission found the said Jud B. Duckworth to be incompetent, upon motion by Etta M. Duckworth, which motion was granted by this Commission, the said Etta M. Duckworth is appointed as Committee for the said Jud B. Duckworth, incompetent, and such Committee shall henceforth have and exercise such powers, duties and responsibilities with respect to the person and estate of the said Jud B. Duckworth, as provided by law, with bond in the penalty of \$10,000.00, with corporate surety.

Also, at 10:00 a.m. the Commission met with Mr. Dominic Kim, A.I.A. Architect. The purpose of Mr. Kim's meeting with the Commission was to discuss his proposal for women's quarters at the Wood County Correctional Center.

The Commission also witnessed the swearing in of Ms. Betty Louise Hayes to be reappointed as a member of the Public Service Board of Claywood Park Public Service District to serve a term of six years, expiring on November 1, 1986. The following Purchase Orders were received and approved by this Commission:

Purchase Order #5058, to Four Seasons Power Equipment, in the amount of \$415.00, for the Maintenance Department.

Purchase Order #5060, to Four Seasons Power Equipment, in the amount of \$10.50, for the Maintenance Department.

Purchase Order #5062, to Kincheloe Motors, in the amount of \$180.20, for the Sheriff's Department.

Purchase Order #5063, to Sally Carpenter, in the amount of \$33.61, for the County Administrator's Office.

Approved:

THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY

Commissioner, William C. Parrish

Commissioner, Dexter

TATE	OF	W	EST	VIR	GINIA,	
ÇOUNT	77 C)F	WO	OD,	TO-WIT	:

I, H. K. Smith, Clerk of the County Commission in and for the County of Wood and State of West Virginia, having a Seal, and the Officer in whose custody the files, books and records of said Office are required by laws of said State to be kept, do hereby certify that the attached and foregoing writing is a full, true and complete transcript and copy of $_$ ORDER REAPPOINTING BETTY LOUISE HAYES AS A MEMBER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD OF CLAYWOOD PARK PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT. as the same appears of record in my said Office in _____ Court Order Book #44 ____, Page _____134 'IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the Seal of said Office, at the City of Parkersburg, County of Wood and State of West Virginia, this the _____9th day of ____June____ _, 19__8] H. K. SMITH CLERK WOOD COUNTY COMMISSION auline Lator

By:

It appearing to the Commission that by Order heretofore entered, BETTY LOUISE HAYES was appointed as a member of the Public Service Board of Claywood Park Public Service District; and

It further appearing to the Commission that the term of office of said BETTY LOUISE HAYES expired as of November 1, 1980,

It is accordingly ADJUDGED ORDERED and DECREED that BETTY LOUISE HAYES be, and she is hereby, reappointed as a member of the Public Service Board of Claywood Park Public Service District to serve a term of six years, expiring on November 1, 1986.

> THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY,

President Shaver,

6/11/8/

e este in and the second

At a regular session of the County Commission, continued and held for the County of Wood, at the Courthouse thereof, Thursday, June 11, 1981, present, Holmes R. Shaver, President of said Commission, and William C. Parrish and Dexter L. Buckey, Jr., Commissioners.

and states and states

tronado marzy sa kilonen a Contaga nara dato na 1995 ka tanta an

UPON PETITION

IN THE MATTER OF JUD B. DUCKWORTH,

ALLEGED INCOMPETENT

man et a hand side

28.3

n ného konseptentra kary konserta kary konserta kary konserta kary konserta kary konserta kary konserta kary k

1.19

A Charles Constant and Charles and Charles

<u>ORDER</u> Pursuant to an Order of this Commission heretofore made and entered on this <u>9th</u> day of June, 1981, this matter came on for hearing upon the petition of ETTA M. DUCKWORTH, which petition was, by former order of this Commission, ordered filed.

Present were the petitioner herein, Etta M. Duckworth, in person, William G. Powell, appearing as counsel for Jud B. Duckworth, the said Jud B. Duckworth not being present, as this Commission did by order heretofore entered, ADJUDGE and ORDER that he, the said Jud B. Duckworth, was so mentally and physically ill so as to be incapable of personally attending this hearing, and, Thomas Weldon Duckworth, Dempsey V. Norris, and Charles Boger Duckworth, of the next of kin of the alleged incompetent attended said hearing, and Jud L. Duckworth, although having been given notice thereof, did not attend said hearing.

It appearing to this Commission that summonses and notice of hearing were duly issued against Lyle D. Vincent, M.D., Jud B. Duckworth, Etta M. Duckworth, Thomas Weldon Duckworth, Dempsey V. Norris, Charles Boger Duckworth, and Jud L. Duckworth, and that returns of such services have been duly and regularly made;

After first being duly sworn, testimony of the said Lyle D. Vincent, M. D. and Etta M. Duckworth and William G. Powell were heard by this Commission, and upon petition heretofore filed herein and upon said testimony, the Commission doth find as follows, to-wit:

> 1) That all notices herein were served and service was had in excess of ten (10) days prior to the date of this hearing;

2) That the said Jud B. Duckworth is unable to know and appreciate the nature and effect of his business transactions;

3) That the said Jud B. Duckworth is in an extreme disturbed and unresponsive mental condition;

 That he is unable to care for his physical and mental wellbeing;

5) That the foregoing has been amply corroborated by the testimony of the said Lyle D. Vincent, M.D., whom the Commission finds to be a medical expert for such purpose; and

6) That the said William G. Powell was present and appeared at the hearing and remained present throughout the entire proceeding and had the opportunity to examine all witnesses presented by the petitioner, and to call and examine witnesses in behalf of Jud B. Duckworth, the alleged incompetent herein; and

UPON CONSIDERATION OF THE FOREGOING FINDINGS, the Commission doth

ORDER, ADJUDGE and DECREE as follows, to-wit:

H.

a) That the return of service of notice of petition heretofore tendered by the petitioner, be, and the same are hereby filed.

b) That the said Jud B. Duckworth is unable to manage his business affairs and know the nature and effect of his transactions.

c) That the said Jud B. Duckworth is unable to care for his physical and mental wellbeing.

d) That the said Jud B. Duckworth is, therefore, an incompetent person, within the meaning of Chapter 27, Article 11, of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended.

-2-

e) That a Committee be appointed to care for his person and property.

UPON MOTION by Etta M. Duckworth, which motion was granted by this Commission, the said Etta M. Duckworth is appointed as Committee for the said Jud B. Duckworth, incompetent, and such Committee shall henceforth have and exercise such powers, duties and responsibilities with respect to the person and estate of the said Jud B. Duckworth, as provided by law, with bond in the penalty of \$10,000.00, with corporate surety.

ALL A MAD INCOMEND AND

ar de tre

0.00

foilstr

:

13.1

12

 \odot

16

11.5

-3-

June 11, 1981

11000

1.1

Saca da

Brancew Zong

12.2 J _

< Englished

.....

1411

ENTER:

40) g 4

ĩ,

THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY

MEMBERS

2 64

37.3

S. C.SET -

计总统计划数据计算机

Child Hashnon Like

1. . . . *. .* .

1.1.1.2.2.2.2.2

211.2

assi costy

あかられる

i crit